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State Performance Plan Data Requirements –
Postsecondary School Survey (Cohort 5 Exit)
The accountability requirement under the federal Individuals with Disabilities Education
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Act (IDEA) of 2004 mandates each state determines the extent to which students are
achieving transition outcomes (State Performance Plan - Indicator 14). To meet the
federal reporting requirement, each local educational agency (LEA) is mandated to
administer an Exit Process and Post-School Surveys to students (who have graduated,
dropped out or reached the maximum age) with individualized education programs
(IEPs) once over a five-year period, based on the LEA's assignment to a targeted
sampling year.

For the 2024-2025 school year, LEAs assigned to target sampling Cohort 5 are
required to administer the My Plan for Success (MP4S) Exit Process. During 2025-
2026 these same LEAs will be required to complete the Post-School Surveys.

The following information specifically addresses the Exit Process administration for
2024-25. LEAs assigned to target sampling Cohort 5, as listed below, are required to
address the following:

Administer the Exit Process for all student leavers (graduates, dropouts, and
students who reach maximum age) who have IEPs. To access information from the
September 19, 2024, webinar regarding the administration of the Exit Process,
including supporting handouts from the training, visit the PaTTAN Secondary
Transition My Plan 4 Success Annual Exit Cohort webpage. 

Participate in the February 20, 2025, Exit Survey training webinar from 9:00 a.m. to
11:00 a.m. Registration for this event is required and can be completed when
registering for the September webinar. Information regarding accessing and entering
information into the online system will be presented during this webinar Registration
is required and may be accessed directly at:
https://www.pattan.net/Events/Webinar/Course-3341/Events/Session-39831.
Please note if you registered for the September 19, 2024, training, you are already
registered.

For questions about the MP4S Exit Process or Indicator 14, please contact PaTTAN
Educational Consultant, Hillary Mangis, hmangis@pattanpgh.net. Your assistance in
ensuring compliance with these requirements is greatly appreciated.

The following LEAs are assigned to the 2024-2025 Cohort 5:

AUN

1-24-15-000-2 
1-21-39-030-2 
1-14-06-050-3 
1-28-03-060-3 
1-01-63-050-4 
1-24-15-000-3 
1-10-14-100-3 
1-03-02-110-2 
1-01-63-090-3 
1-27-04-150-3 

Local Education Agency

21st Century Cyber CS 
Allentown City SD 
Antietam SD 
Apollo-Ridge SD 
Avella Area SD 
Avon Grove CS 
Bald Eagle Area SD 
Baldwin-Whitehall SD 
Bentworth SD 
Big Beaver Falls Area SD 
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1-27-04-160-3 
1-16-19-120-3 
1-85-51-552-3 
1-04-10-125-2 
1-01-63-692-0 
1-15-22-701-0 
1-19-35-130-3 
1-15-21-110-3 
1-22-09-200-2 
1-16-19-150-3 
1-01-30-140-3 
1-08-07-000-1 
1-13-36-170-3 
1-12-01-160-3 
1-13-38-130-3 
1-09-53-130-4 
1-15-21-160-3 
1-10-17-180-3 
1-12-67-160-3 
1-03-02-225-3 
1-17-41-200-3 
1-13-38-230-3 
1-13-36-240-3 
1-19-58-250-3 
1-99-02-544-6 
1-26-51-344-0 
1-21-39-806-5 
1-06-27-200-3 
1-06-61-220-3 
1-07-65-260-3 
1-27-04-285-3 
1-26-51-327-0 
1-25-23-410-3 
1-12-01-375-3 
1-14-06-300-3 
1-04-43-280-3 
1-12-67-280-3 
1-18-40-330-2 
1-07-65-380-2 
1-28-32-370-3 
1-05-25-655-3 
1-21-13-500-3 
1-09-42-230-3 
1-04-10-360-3 
1-04-43-283-0 
1-26-51-486-4 
1-14-06-400-3 
1-20-48-317-0 
1-03-02-986-5 

Blackhawk SD 
Bloomsburg Area SD 
Boys Latin of Philadelphia CS 
Butler Area SD 
California Academy of Learning CS 
Capital Area School for the Arts CS 
Carbondale Area SD 
Carlisle Area SD 
Centennial SD 
Central Columbia SD 
Central Greene SD 
Central Pennsylvania Digital Learning Foundation CS 
Conestoga Valley SD 
Conewago Valley SD 
Cornwall-Lebanon SD 
Coudersport Area SD 
Cumberland Valley SD 
Curwensville Area SD 
Dallastown Area SD 
Deer Lakes SD
East Lycoming SD 
Eastern Lebanon County SD 
Elizabethtown Area SD 
Elk Lake SD 
Environmental CS at Frick Park 
Esperanza Academy CS 
Executive Education Academy CS 
Forest Area SD 
Franklin Area SD 
Franklin Regional SD 
Freedom Area SD
Freire CS
Garnet Valley SD 
Gettysburg Area SD 
Governor Mifflin SD 
Greenville Area SD 
Hanover Public SD 
Hazleton Area SD 
Hempfield Area SD 
Indiana Area SD 
Iroquois SD 
Jim Thorpe Area SD 
Kane Area SD 
Karns City Area SD 
Keystone Education Center CS 
KIPP DuBois CS 
Kutztown Area SD 
Lehigh Valley Charter High School for the Arts 
Life Male STEAM Academy CS 



1-07-65-490-3 
1-16-49-350-3 
1-23-46-450-2 
1-26-51-162-4 
1-51-51-472-1 
1-01-63-390-3 
1-03-02-600-2 
1-05-25-760-2 
1-07-65-580-3 
1-19-58-450-3 
1-03-02-634-3 
1-22-09-760-4 
1-15-50-400-3 
1-20-48-490-3 
1-08-05-600-4 
1-21-39-450-3 
1-21-39-460-3
1-06-61-620-3 
1-09-53-750-4 
1-24-15-660-3 
1-02-02-321-7 
1-25-23-690-3 
1-10-14-700-3 
1-13-36-530-3 
1-26-51-340-0 
1-18-40-660-2 
1-08-11-630-3
1-23-46-630-3 
1-03-02-775-3 
1-08-11-650-3 
1-08-56-630-3 
1-25-23-790-3 
1-17-08-600-3 
1-29-54-730-3 
1-08-56-720-4 
1-16-49-650-3 
1-29-54-720-3 
1-04-37-620-3 
1-15-21-800-3 
1-04-10-780-3 
1-25-23-840-2 
1-11-31-750-3 
1-23-46-720-3 
1-10-14-800-2 
1-01-83-340-0 
1-19-58-650-3 
1-26-51-153-0 
1-01-63-800-3 
1-29-54-780-3 

Ligonier Valley SD 
Line Mountain SD 
Lower Merion SD 
MaST Community CS III 
Mastery CS - Pickett Campus 
McGuffey SD 
Mckeesport Area SD
Millcreek Township SD
Monessen City SD 
Montrose Area SD 
Moon Area SD 
New Hope-Solebury SD 
Newport SD 
Northampton Area SD 
Northern Bedford County SD 
Northern Lehigh SD 
Northwestern Lehigh SD 
Oil City Area SD 
Oswayo Valley SD 
Owen J Roberts SD 
Passport Academy CS
Penn-Delco SD 
Penns Valley Area SD 
Pequea Valley SD 
Philadelphia Performing Arts CS 
Pittston Area SD 
Portage Area SD 
Pottsgrove SD 
Quaker Valley SD 
Richland SD 
Rockwood Area SD 
Rose Tree Media SD 
Sayre Area SD 
Schuylkill Haven Area SD 
Shade-Central City SD 
Shamokin Area SD 
Shenandoah Valley SD 
Shenango Area SD 
Shippensburg Area SD 
South Butler County SD 
Southeast Delco SD 
Southern Huntingdon County SD 
Springfield Township SD 
State College Area SD 
Sugar Valley Rural CS 
Susquehanna Community SD 
TECH Freire CS 
Trinity Area SD 
Tri-Valley SD 



1-12-28-600-3 
1-14-06-810-3 
1-01-26-800-3 
1-23-46-850-3 
1-02-02-308-0 
1-16-49-800-3 
1-05-25-970-3 
1-24-15-900-2 
1-03-02-955-3 
1-03-02-960-3 
1-03-02-842-5 
1-20-48-860-3 
1-23-46-930-3 
1-17-08-900-3 
1-18-40-930-2 
1-07-65-890-3

Tuscarora SD 
Twin Valley SD 
Uniontown Area SD 
Upper Moreland Township SD 
Urban Pathways 6-12 CS 
Warrior Run SD 
Wattsburg Area SD 
West Chester Area SD
West Jefferson Hills SD 
West Mifflin Area SD 
Westinghouse Arts Academy CS 
Wilson Area SD 
Wissahickon SD 
Wyalusing Area SD 
Wyoming Valley West SD 
Yough SD 

Philadelphia School District Schools 
Building 21 
Carver HS 
Frankford HS 
Furness Horace HS 
Kensington Creative & Performing Arts HS 
Randolph A. Philip AVT HS 
Saul W B Agricultural School 
Vaux HS: A Big Picture School 
Washington George HS 
West Philadelphia HS 
Widener Memorial School 
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