From: Pennsylvania Department of Education

To: pennlink@pattan.net

Subject: State Performance Plan Data Requirements – Postsecondary School Survey (Cohort 5 Exit)

**Date:** Tuesday, December 31, 2024 12:30:35 PM

[CAUTION: This email originated from outside of PaTTAN. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. To report a suspicious email, use the Report Phishing button in Outlook.]

A 1.	
Alternate text	
	?

## State Performance Plan Data Requirements – Postsecondary School Survey (Cohort 5 Exit)

The accountability requirement under the federal Individuals with Disabilities Education

Act (IDEA) of 2004 mandates each state determines the extent to which students are achieving transition outcomes (State Performance Plan - Indicator 14). To meet the federal reporting requirement, each local educational agency (LEA) is mandated to administer an Exit Process and Post-School Surveys to students (who have graduated, dropped out or reached the maximum age) with individualized education programs (IEPs) once over a five-year period, based on the LEA's assignment to a targeted sampling year.

For the 2024-2025 school year, LEAs assigned to target sampling Cohort 5 are required to administer the My Plan for Success (MP4S) Exit Process. During 2025-2026 these same LEAs will be required to complete the Post-School Surveys.

The following information specifically addresses the Exit Process administration for 2024-25. LEAs assigned to target sampling Cohort 5, as listed below, are required to address the following:

- Administer the Exit Process for all student leavers (graduates, dropouts, and students who reach maximum age) who have IEPs. To access information from the September 19, 2024, webinar regarding the administration of the Exit Process, including supporting handouts from the training, visit the <u>Pattan Secondary</u> <u>Transition My Plan 4 Success Annual Exit Cohort webpage</u>.
- Participate in the February 20, 2025, Exit Survey training webinar from 9:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. Registration for this event is required and can be completed when registering for the September webinar. Information regarding accessing and entering information into the online system will be presented during this webinar Registration is required and may be accessed directly at:
   <a href="https://www.pattan.net/Events/Webinar/Course-3341/Events/Session-39831">https://www.pattan.net/Events/Webinar/Course-3341/Events/Session-39831</a>. Please note if you registered for the September 19, 2024, training, you are already registered.

For questions about the MP4S Exit Process or Indicator 14, please contact PaTTAN Educational Consultant, Hillary Mangis, <a href="mailto:hmangis@pattanpgh.net">hmangis@pattanpgh.net</a>. Your assistance in ensuring compliance with these requirements is greatly appreciated.

The following LEAs are assigned to the 2024-2025 Cohort 5:

1-24-15-000-2       21st Century Cyber CS         1-21-39-030-2       Allentown City SD         1-14-06-050-3       Antietam SD         1-28-03-060-3       Apollo-Ridge SD         1-01-63-050-4       Avella Area SD         1-24-15-000-3       Avon Grove CS         1-10-14-100-3       Bald Eagle Area SD         1-03-02-110-2       Baldwin-Whitehall SD         1-01-63-090-3       Bentworth SD         1-27-04-150-3       Big Beaver Falls Area SD	AUN	Local Education Agency
	1-21-39-030-2 1-14-06-050-3 1-28-03-060-3 1-01-63-050-4 1-24-15-000-3 1-10-14-100-3 1-03-02-110-2 1-01-63-090-3	Allentown City SD Antietam SD Apollo-Ridge SD Avella Area SD Avon Grove CS Bald Eagle Area SD Baldwin-Whitehall SD Bentworth SD

1-27-04-160-3 1-16-19-120-3 1-85-51-552-3 1-04-10-125-2 1-01-63-692-0 1-15-22-701-0 1-19-35-130-3 1-15-21-110-3 1-22-09-200-2 1-16-19-150-3 1-01-30-140-3 1-08-07-000-1 1-13-36-170-3 1-12-01-160-3 1-13-38-130-3 1-09-53-130-4 1-15-21-160-3 1-10-17-180-3 1-12-67-160-3 1-10-17-180-3 1-12-67-160-3 1-13-38-230-3 1-13-38-230-3 1-13-38-230-3 1-13-38-250-3 1-99-02-544-6 1-26-51-344-0 1-21-39-806-5 1-06-27-200-3 1-06-61-220-3 1-07-65-260-3 1-27-04-285-3 1-26-51-327-0 1-25-23-410-3 1-12-01-375-3 1-14-06-300-3 1-04-43-280-3 1-12-67-280-3 1-12-67-280-3 1-12-67-280-3 1-12-67-280-3 1-12-67-280-3 1-12-67-280-3 1-12-67-280-3 1-12-67-280-3 1-12-67-280-3 1-12-67-280-3 1-12-67-280-3 1-12-67-280-3 1-12-67-280-3 1-13-500-3 1-04-43-280-3 1-04-43-283-0	Blackhawk SD Bloomsburg Area SD Boys Latin of Philadelphia CS Butler Area SD California Academy of Learning CS Capital Area School for the Arts CS Carbondale Area SD Carlisle Area SD Centennial SD Centennial SD Central Columbia SD Central Greene SD Central Pennsylvania Digital Learning Foundation CS Conestoga Valley SD Conewago Valley SD Conewago Valley SD Conwall-Lebanon SD Cumberland Valley SD Curwensville Area SD Dallastown Area SD Deer Lakes SD East Lycoming SD Eastern Lebanon County SD Elizabethtown Area SD Elik Lake SD Environmental CS at Frick Park Esperanza Academy CS Executive Education Academy CS Forest Area SD Franklin Area SD Franklin Regional SD Freedom Area SD Freedom Area SD Governor Milfilin SD Greenville Area SD Hanover Public SD Hazleton Area SD Hazleton Area SD Indiana Area SD Iroquois SD Jim Thorpe Area SD Kane Area SD Kane Area SD Kane City Area SD Keystone Education Center CS
1-21-13-500-3	Jim Thorpe Area SD
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1-26-51-486-4	KIPP DuBois CS
1-14-06-400-3	Kutztown Area SD
1-20-48-317-0	Lehigh Valley Charter High School for the Arts
1-03-02-986-5	Life Male STEAM Academy CS
. 55 52 555 5	Ziio iiisio o i Zi iii i toadoiiiy oo

1-07-65-490-3 1-16-49-350-3 1-23-46-450-2 1-26-51-162-4 1-51-51-472-1 1-01-63-390-3 1-03-02-600-2 1-05-25-760-2 1-07-65-580-3 1-19-58-450-3 1-03-02-634-3 1-20-48-490-3 1-08-05-600-4 1-21-39-450-3 1-06-61-620-3 1-09-53-750-4 1-24-15-660-3 1-02-02-321-7 1-25-23-690-3 1-10-14-700-3 1-13-36-530-3 1-26-51-340-0 1-18-40-660-2 1-08-11-630-3 1-03-02-775-3 1-08-16-60-3 1-03-02-775-3 1-08-16-60-3 1-29-54-730-3 1-17-08-600-3 1-29-54-730-3 1-16-49-650-3 1-29-54-720-3 1-15-21-800-3 1-29-54-720-3 1-04-10-780-3 1-25-23-840-2 1-11-31-750-3 1-23-46-720-3 1-10-14-800-2 1-01-83-340-0 1-19-58-650-3 1-26-51-153-0	Ligonier Valley SD Line Mountain SD Lower Merion SD MaST Community CS III Mastery CS - Pickett Campus McGuffey SD Mckeesport Area SD Millcreek Township SD Monessen City SD Montrose Area SD Moon Area SD New Hope-Solebury SD Northampton Area SD Northern Bedford County SD Northern Lehigh SD Northwestern Lehigh SD Oil City Area SD Oswayo Valley SD Owen J Roberts SD Passport Academy CS Penn-Delco SD Penns Valley Area SD Pequea Valley SD Philadelphia Performing Arts CS Pittston Area SD Pottsgrove SD Quaker Valley SD Richland SD Rockwood Area SD Rose Tree Media SD Sayre Area SD Schuylkill Haven Area SD Shamokin Area SD Shenandoah Valley SD Shenango Area SD South Butler County SD Southeast Delco SD Southern Huntingdon County SD Springfield Township SD State College Area SD Sugar Valley Rural CS Susquehanna Community SD TECH Freire CS
1-19-58-650-3 1-26-51-153-0 1-01-63-800-3 1-29-54-780-3	

1-12-28-600-3	Tuscarora SD
1-14-06-810-3	Twin Valley SD
1-01-26-800-3	Uniontown Area SD
1-23-46-850-3	Upper Moreland Township SD
1-02-02-308-0	Urban Pathways 6-12 CS
1-16-49-800-3	Warrior Run SD
1-05-25-970-3	Wattsburg Area SD
1-24-15-900-2	West Chester Area SD
1-03-02-955-3	West Jefferson Hills SD
1-03-02-960-3	West Mifflin Area SD
1-03-02-842-5	Westinghouse Arts Academy CS
1-20-48-860-3	Wilson Area SD
1-23-46-930-3	Wissahickon SD
1-17-08-900-3	Wyalusing Area SD
1-18-40-930-2	Wyoming Valley West SD
1-07-65-890-3	Yough SD

Philadelphia School District Schools
Building 21
Carver HS
Frankford HS

Furness Horace HS

Kensington Creative & Performing Arts HS

Randolph A. Philip AVT HS Saul W B Agricultural School Vaux HS: A Big Picture School Washington George HS

Washington George HS West Philadelphia HS Widener Memorial School



<u>Manage</u> your preferences | <u>Opt Out</u> using TrueRemove™ Got this as a forward? <u>Sign up</u> to receive our future emails. View this email <u>online</u>.

607 South Drive | Harrisburg, PA 17120 US

This email was sent to pennlink@pattan.net.

To continue receiving our emails, add us to your address book.

